18
All dimensions in mm.
Finish
01 Gold + Tin/Lead
05 Gold
42 Gold + Tin
45 Gold

Single Row
Double Row
HOW TO ORDER
2.00
A max.
B
3.10
Ø0.50 Tail
5.20
3.50
5.50
3.10
TailØ0.50
2.00
2.00
A max.
B
5.20
Calculation
A B + 5.15
B (Total No. of contacts – 1) x 2
total No. of contacts
Single Row 02 to 07, 17, 22
Double Row 04, 06, 08, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 26, 34, 44
Series code
M80 – XXX  XX  XX
RoHS Non-RoHS
840 897 Single row (3mm tail)
850 887 Double row (3mm tail)
790 790 Single row (4.5mm tail)
770 770 Double row (4.5mm tail)
Calculation
A B + 5.15
B Total No. of contacts – 2
B1.90
2.50 min.
Holes required
for use with latched
male connectors
4.00
2.00
Ø0.80 max.
B1.90
4.00
2.00
2.50 min.
Ø0.80 max.
Holes required
for use with latched
male connectors
Recommended
PC Board Pattern
Recommended
PC Board Pattern
19
All dimensions in mm.
Datamate Connectors
Female Vertical Surface Mount
	O ptional pick and place pad.
	C ontact datamate@harwin.com for tape & reel options.
	M ates with male connectors on pages 21 to 25.
	G ull wing SMT tails simplify inspection process.
HOW TO ORDER
Double ROW
Finish
01 Gold + Tin/Lead
42 Gold + Tin
45 Gold
7.50
2.00
B
2.00 ø0.50

	�I nstruction sheets available at www.harwin.com/downloads/instructions
Wire Stripping Details
HOW TO ORDER
Single Row double Row Calculation
A B + 5.15
B Total No. of contacts – 2
Calculation
A B + 5.15
B (Total No. of contacts – 1) x 2
A max. 3.50 max.
2.00
B
7.65 max.
Ø1.10 max.
2.00 Nominal
A max. 5.45 max.
7.65 max.
2.00 2.00
B
21
All dimensions in mm.
RoHS Non-RoHS
Single Double Single Double
852 854 879 869 Unlatched (3mm tail)
882 853 877 867 Latched (3mm tail)
881 863 805 815 Friction latched (3mm tail)
752 754 752 754 Unlatched (4.5mm tail)
782 753 782 753 Latched (4.5mm tail)
781 763 781 763 Friction latch (4.5mm tail)
Datamate Connectors
Male Vertical PC Tail
	P olarised mouldings.
	F ully shrouded contacts.
	M ates with female connectors shown on pages 18 to 20.
	F or British Standard versions see pages 14 to 15.
	C an be used with Strain Relief straps: order code M80-0030006.
HOW TO ORDER
Tail
5.60
max.
3.50
max. 0.30
2.00
A max.
No. 1 contact
B
Ø0.50
A max.
No. 1 contact
5.50 max. 0.30
5.60 max.
Tail
2.00
2.00 Ø0.50
B
Friction lock or latch
(when fitted) adds
0.5mm to overall
length ‘A’
Friction lock or latch
(when fitted) adds
0.5mm to overall
length ‘A’
Single Row Double Row
2.00 4.75
Hole Ø0.80 max.
Strain relief strap holes (optional)